RESOLUTION 2014-03

For The City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas

A Resolution of the City of Cherokee, Arkansas, expressing the support of the City Council of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, for the approval of a proposed one and one-half percent sales and use tax to be used for the construction and operation of a county-operated hospital in Sharp County, Arkansas.

WHEREAS, the Quorum Court of Sharp County, Arkansas, has scheduled a Special Election to be held on March 11, 2014, to adopt or reject a proposed one and one-half percent increase in the sales and use tax collected in Sharp County, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, the proposed increase in the sales and use tax will be dedicated to the construction and operation of a county-operated hospital in Sharp County, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, recognizes that a hospital located in Sharp County, Arkansas, will be a benefit to the citizens of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the city of Cherokee Village, Arkansas that:

The City Council of the City Cherokee Village, Arkansas, expresses its approval and support for the passage of the proposed increase in the sales and use tax collected in Sharp County, Arkansas, and

The City council of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, expresses its support for the construction and operation of a hospital for Sharp County, Arkansas.

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION

Approved and adopted this 21 3T day of Teb. 2014

ATTEST:

Lloyd Hefley, Mayor

Lana Hamilton, Clerk/Treasurer